

13.10.2022

Fresh arbitration petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present:- Ld. Counsel for the petitioner

The present petition under Section 9 of The Arbitration & Conciliation (Amendment) Act, 2015 is accompanied with an application for passing an interim ex-parte order for appointment of Receiver to take possession of the loaned vehicle.

Issue notice of the petition and the said application to the respondent on filing of PF etc for **22.10.2022**.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01)
East/Karkardooma Courts-13.10.2022